
CMU (4-2) -vs- Flagler (6-4)
3/17/2025 at St. Augustie, Fla. (Lacrosse Field)

 
 

 
 
CMU Goals: Erich Petersen (2); Ari Villano (2); Dillon Pless (1); Nik Moore (1); Connor Jensen (1); Jack Cooper (1); Ryan Pless (1) 
Assists: Eli Bibler (2); Connor Jensen (1) 
 
Flagler Goals: Trace McDonald (3); Griffin Moore (2); Dempsey Gibbs (1); Brendan Watson (1); Will Linko (1); Ben Nyberg (1); Brexton
Carter (1) 
Assists: Ben Nyberg (2); Trace McDonald (1); Brexton Carter (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Lacrosse Field
Penalties: Shawn Ferguson 1st/09:14; Shawn Ferguson 2nd/01:51; Eli Bibler 3rd/11:31; Grant Schachet 4th/09:39; Brendan Obloj
4th/09:39; Payton Maxwell 4th/02:45
Officials: Hans Wittleseerger; Steve Luxion; Eric Applegate; Jared Holmes

Date: 3/17/2025
Attendance: 187

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
CMU 1 3 0 5 9
Flagler 2 3 5 0 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
CMU 7 8 8 20 43
Flagler 7 10 10 3 30

Shots On Goal
CMU 3 7 4 13 27
Flagler 4 7 7 3 21

Saves
CMU 2 4 2 3 11
Flagler 2 4 4 8 18

Turnovers
CMU 6 3 6 3 18
Flagler 6 3 7 7 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
CMU 6-6 7-7 3-5 5-6 21-24
Flagler 7-8 7-7 8-9 2-6 24-30

Ground Balls
CMU 5 5 6 13 29
Flagler 5 6 8 4 23

Face Offs
CMU 2 3 4 2 11
Flagler 2 4 2 4 12

Extra Man Opportunities
CMU 0 0 0 2 0-2
Flagler 1 1 1 1 1-4



CMU 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
8 Jack Cooper 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
13 Kanyan Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -
20 Ryan Pless 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 - -
22 Deuce Kirschke 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -

26 Eli Bibler 0 2 2 4 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30

27 Grant Schachet 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
28 Brady Porter 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
35 Boaz Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Reed Roughton 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
90 Ari Villano 2 0 2 4 2 1 0 - -
3 Wolfi Gottschalk 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
4 Dillon Pless 1 0 1 8 3 1 1 - -
5 Nik Moore 1 0 1 5 2 0 0 - -
6 Connor Jensen 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 - -
7 Camden Moody 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
9 Dax Lambright 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 - -
10 Stefan Dingbaum 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
11 Cole Skillington 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
17 Merrick Banning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Erich Petersen 2 0 2 4 0 2 1 - -
21 Alex Martinez 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 11-19 -
23 Caleb Schreiber 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
24 Morgan Kronebusch 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

37 Shawn Ferguson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:00
51 Dillan Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
55 Manny Flores 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
72 Julius Petersen 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
91 A.J. Clark 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 9 3 12 43 29 18 10 11-23
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Boaz Brown 60:00 10 11 L



Flagler 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Trace McDonald 3 1 4 8 0 3 1 - -
14 Ty Scheckenbach 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 - -
24 Brendan Watson 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
27 Will Linko 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 - -
29 Ben Nyberg 1 2 3 4 3 0 0 - -
41 Mekai Nelson 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 - -
43 Conner Delz 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
77 Tyler Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-9 -
88 Jonah Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
97 Gordon Ogden 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

2 Payton Maxwell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
3 Ian Plott 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
4 Griffin Moore 2 0 2 3 3 1 0 - -
5 Dempsey Gibbs 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
8 Reece Shaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Micah Quinn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Gavin Thompson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
16 Beau Howard 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
18 John Kersey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

21 Brendan Obloj 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
22 Jack Pilla 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Brandon Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Auggie D'Ambrosi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Ryan McLaughlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
44 Brexton Carter 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 - -
50 Cole Gaudet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Sam Larrimore 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
60 Cody Trivits 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
81 Andrew Wehberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
91 Mitchell Lynch 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9-13 -
99 Chase Grand 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -

Totals 10 4 14 30 23 23 7 12-23
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
88 Jonah Smith 60:00 9 18 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CMU FLG
1st 14:46 Brendan Watson Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:13 Griffin Moore Unassisted 0 2
1st 03:28 Jack Cooper Unassisted 1 2
2nd 13:53 Dillon Pless Unassisted 2 2
2nd 12:26 Will Linko Trace McDonald 2 3
2nd 08:40 Ari Villano Eli Bibler 3 3
2nd 05:54 Griffin Moore Unassisted 3 4
2nd 04:43 Ryan Pless Connor Jensen 4 4
2nd 01:51 Trace McDonald (UP) Unassisted 4 5
3rd 08:11 Dempsey Gibbs Ben Nyberg 4 6
3rd 07:21 Trace McDonald Ben Nyberg 4 7
3rd 06:27 Trace McDonald Unassisted 4 8
3rd 02:27 Ben Nyberg Brexton Carter 4 9
3rd 02:08 Brexton Carter Unassisted 4 10
4th 14:00 Erich Petersen Unassisted 5 10
4th 11:52 Nik Moore Unassisted 6 10
4th 07:04 Erich Petersen Eli Bibler 7 10
4th 02:45 Connor Jensen Unassisted 8 10
4th 00:14 Ari Villano Unassisted 9 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:14 CMU Shawn Ferguson 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 01:51 CMU Shawn Ferguson 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 11:31 CMU Eli Bibler 00:30 HOLDING
4th 09:39 CMU Grant Schachet 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 09:39 FLG Brendan Obloj 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 02:45 FLG Payton Maxwell 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CMU Boaz Brown at goalie for CMU.
15:00 FLG Jonah Smith at goalie for FLG.
15:00 FLG Faceoff Kanyan Rhodes vs Tyler Hayden won by FLG, [15:00] Draw control by FLG Gordon Ogden.
14:46 FLG GOAL by FLG Brendan Watson (FIRST GOAL).

CMU 0, Flagler 1
14:46 FLG Faceoff Kanyan Rhodes vs Tyler Hayden won by FLG (on faceoff violation).
13:46 FLG Turnover by FLG Griffin Moore.
13:40 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
13:36 CMU Shot by CMU Erich Petersen BLOCKED.
12:49 CMU Shot by CMU Erich Petersen, SAVE Jonah Smith.
12:36 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
12:28 FLG Turnover by FLG John Kersey.
12:25 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
12:00 CMU Shot by CMU Eli Bibler WIDE.
11:52 CMU Turnover by CMU Ari Villano (caused by Conner Delz).
11:41 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Conner Delz.
11:39 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
11:13 FLG GOAL by FLG Griffin Moore.

CMU 0, Flagler 2
11:13 CMU Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Tyler Hayden won by CMU, [11:13] Draw control by CMU Alex Martinez.
10:27 CMU Turnover by CMU Dax Lambright (caused by Mekai Nelson).
10:22 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Mekai Nelson.
10:19 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
09:53 FLG Shot by FLG Trace McDonald, SAVE Boaz Brown.
09:34 FLG Shot by FLG Chase Grand WIDE.
09:14 CMU Penalty on CMU Shawn Ferguson (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:36 FLG Turnover by FLG Jack Pilla (caused by Morgan Kronebusch).
08:23 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
07:38 CMU Shot by CMU Dillon Pless, SAVE Jonah Smith.
07:25 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
06:48 FLG Shot by FLG Sam Larrimore, SAVE Boaz Brown.
06:42 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Grant Schachet.
06:37 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
06:06 CMU Turnover by CMU Dax Lambright.
06:04 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
05:45 FLG Shot by FLG Ben Nyberg WIDE.
05:39 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Griffin Moore.
05:35 FLG Turnover by FLG Micah Quinn (caused by Ryan Pless).
05:27 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Ryan Pless.
05:25 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
04:57 CMU Turnover by CMU Eli Bibler (caused by Mekai Nelson).
04:49 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Brendan Watson.
04:46 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
03:57 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Ben Nyberg.
03:45 FLG Turnover by FLG Ian Plott.
03:37 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Boaz Brown.
03:30 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
03:30 CMU Timeout by CMU.
03:28 CMU GOAL by CMU Jack Cooper.

CMU 1, Flagler 2
03:27 CMU Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Tyler Hayden won by CMU (on faceoff violation).
02:32 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Nik Moore.
02:15 CMU Shot by CMU Dillon Pless HIGH.
02:06 CMU Shot clock violation by CMU.
01:56 FLG Clear attempt by FLG failed.
01:55 FLG Turnover by FLG Mekai Nelson.
01:17 CMU Shot by CMU Stefan Dingbaum WIDE.
00:40 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Julius Petersen.



00:25 CMU Shot clock violation by CMU.
00:18 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
00:00 FLG Shot by FLG Chase Grand HIGH.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 FLG Faceoff Kanyan Rhodes vs Mitchell Lynch won by FLG, [15:00] Draw control by FLG Conner Delz.
14:39 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
14:37 FLG Turnover by FLG Trace McDonald.
14:33 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Grant Schachet.
14:28 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
13:53 CMU GOAL by CMU Dillon Pless.

CMU 2, Flagler 2
13:53 CMU Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Tyler Hayden won by CMU, [13:53] Draw control by CMU Alex Martinez.
13:30 CMU Turnover by CMU Connor Jensen (caused by Ty Scheckenbach).
13:24 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Conner Delz.
13:19 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
13:01 FLG Shot by FLG Dempsey Gibbs WIDE.
12:45 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Griffin Moore.
12:26 FLG GOAL by FLG Will Linko, Assist by Trace McDonald.

CMU 2, Flagler 3
12:26 CMU Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Mitchell Lynch won by CMU, [12:26] Draw control by CMU A.J. Clark.
12:07 CMU Turnover by CMU A.J. Clark (caused by Brendan Obloj).
11:59 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Brendan Obloj.
11:32 FLG Shot by FLG Chase Grand, SAVE Boaz Brown.
11:15 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
11:09 CMU Shot by CMU Caleb Schreiber, SAVE Jonah Smith.
11:05 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
10:39 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Griffin Moore.
10:13 FLG Shot by FLG Will Linko, SAVE Boaz Brown.
10:08 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
09:36 CMU Shot by CMU Connor Jensen, SAVE Jonah Smith.
09:16 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
08:53 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Dempsey Gibbs.
08:50 FLG Shot by FLG Dempsey Gibbs, SAVE Boaz Brown.
08:47 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
08:40 CMU GOAL by CMU Ari Villano, Assist by Eli Bibler.

CMU 3, Flagler 3
08:40 FLG Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Mitchell Lynch won by FLG, [08:40] Draw control by FLG Brendan Watson.
08:21 FLG Timeout by FLG.
07:56 FLG Shot by FLG Gavin Thompson WIDE.
07:31 FLG Turnover by FLG Beau Howard (caused by Cole Skillington).
07:25 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Deuce Kirschke.
07:14 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
06:50 CMU Shot by CMU Dillon Pless, SAVE Jonah Smith.
06:41 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
05:54 FLG GOAL by FLG Griffin Moore.

CMU 3, Flagler 4
05:54 FLG Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Mitchell Lynch won by FLG, [05:54] Ground ball pickup by FLG Gordon Ogden.
05:42 FLG Timeout by FLG.
04:54 FLG Shot by FLG Trace McDonald HIT POST.
04:49 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Deuce Kirschke.
04:46 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
04:43 CMU GOAL by CMU Ryan Pless, Assist by Connor Jensen.

CMU 4, Flagler 4
04:43 FLG Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Mitchell Lynch won by FLG (on faceoff violation).
04:15 FLG Shot by FLG Ian Plott, SAVE Boaz Brown.
03:47 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
03:04 CMU Shot by CMU Julius Petersen, SAVE Jonah Smith.
02:49 CMU Shot clock violation by CMU.
02:40 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
01:51 FLG GOAL by FLG Trace McDonald (MAN-UP).



CMU 4, Flagler 5
01:51 CMU Penalty on CMU Shawn Ferguson (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:51 CMU Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Mitchell Lynch won by CMU (on faceoff violation).
01:46 CMU Timeout by CMU.
01:46 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Nik Moore.
00:17 CMU Shot by CMU Deuce Kirschke HIT POST.
00:12 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
00:07 FLG Turnover by FLG Trace McDonald (caused by Brady Porter).
00:01 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Caleb Schreiber.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CMU Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Ryan McLaughlin won by CMU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CMU Alex Martinez.
14:50 CMU Turnover by CMU Alex Martinez.
14:47 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Jonah Smith.
14:42 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
14:38 FLG Turnover by FLG Brendan Watson.
14:29 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
14:09 CMU Shot by CMU Dillon Pless, SAVE Jonah Smith.
14:00 FLG Clear attempt by FLG failed.
13:59 FLG Turnover by FLG Brendan Obloj.
13:48 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Wolfi Gottschalk.
13:37 CMU Turnover by CMU.
13:29 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
13:15 FLG Turnover by FLG.
13:08 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
12:34 CMU Shot by CMU Nik Moore, SAVE Jonah Smith.
12:27 CMU Shot by CMU Eli Bibler WIDE.
12:22 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
11:34 FLG Shot by FLG Griffin Moore, SAVE Boaz Brown.
11:31 CMU Penalty on CMU Eli Bibler (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:12 FLG Turnover by FLG Trace McDonald.
11:09 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Morgan Kronebusch.
11:00 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
10:01 CMU Shot by CMU Connor Jensen WIDE.
09:51 CMU Shot clock violation by CMU.
09:45 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
08:44 FLG Shot by FLG Ben Nyberg, SAVE Boaz Brown.
08:37 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Ben Nyberg.
08:11 FLG GOAL by FLG Dempsey Gibbs, Assist by Ben Nyberg.

CMU 4, Flagler 6
08:11 CMU Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Mitchell Lynch won by CMU (on faceoff violation).
08:08 CMU Shot by CMU Ari Villano, SAVE Jonah Smith.
07:53 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
07:21 FLG GOAL by FLG Trace McDonald, Assist by Ben Nyberg.

CMU 4, Flagler 7
07:21 FLG Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Tyler Hayden won by FLG, [07:21] Ground ball pickup by FLG Gordon Ogden.
06:41 FLG Shot by FLG Beau Howard WIDE.
06:27 FLG GOAL by FLG Trace McDonald.

CMU 4, Flagler 8
06:27 CMU Timeout by CMU.
06:27 CMU Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Tyler Hayden won by CMU (on faceoff violation).
05:30 CMU Turnover by CMU Dillon Pless (caused by Ty Scheckenbach).
05:25 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Ty Scheckenbach.
05:19 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
04:40 FLG Turnover by FLG Dempsey Gibbs (caused by Brady Porter).
04:36 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Brady Porter.
04:27 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
04:24 CMU Turnover by CMU Dax Lambright (caused by Trace McDonald).
04:18 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Ben Nyberg.
03:28 FLG Shot by FLG Chase Grand HIGH.
03:07 FLG Shot by FLG Trace McDonald BLOCKED.
03:02 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Beau Howard.



02:58 FLG Shot clock violation by FLG.
02:41 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
02:35 CMU Turnover by CMU Erich Petersen.
02:33 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Payton Maxwell.
02:27 FLG GOAL by FLG Ben Nyberg, Assist by Brexton Carter.

CMU 4, Flagler 9
02:27 FLG Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Mitchell Lynch won by FLG, [02:27] Ground ball pickup by FLG Brexton Carter.
02:08 FLG GOAL by FLG Brexton Carter.

CMU 4, Flagler 10
02:08 CMU Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Mitchell Lynch won by CMU, [02:08] Ground ball pickup by CMU Ryan Pless.
01:12 CMU Shot by CMU Nik Moore, SAVE Jonah Smith.
00:54 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
00:47 FLG Turnover by FLG Chase Grand (caused by Dillon Pless).
00:38 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Dillon Pless.
00:33 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
00:30 CMU Shot by CMU Camden Moody WIDE.
00:00 CMU Shot by CMU Connor Jensen WIDE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CMU Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Tyler Hayden won by CMU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CMU Ryan Pless.
14:18 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Dax Lambright.
14:13 CMU Shot by CMU Dax Lambright WIDE.
14:08 CMU Shot by CMU Ari Villano WIDE.
14:00 CMU GOAL by CMU Erich Petersen.

CMU 5, Flagler 10
14:00 FLG Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Mitchell Lynch won by FLG, [14:00] Ground ball pickup by FLG Mitchell Lynch.
12:36 FLG Shot by FLG Ben Nyberg, SAVE Boaz Brown.
12:27 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
11:52 CMU GOAL by CMU Nik Moore.

CMU 6, Flagler 10
11:52 CMU Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Tyler Hayden won by CMU, [11:52] Ground ball pickup by CMU Alex Martinez.
11:13 CMU Shot by CMU Dillon Pless, SAVE Jonah Smith.
11:08 FLG Clear attempt by FLG failed.
11:04 FLG Turnover by FLG Ty Scheckenbach (caused by Erich Petersen).
10:56 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Dillon Pless.
10:24 CMU Shot by CMU Jack Cooper, SAVE Jonah Smith.
10:19 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Ari Villano.
09:56 CMU Shot by CMU Nik Moore, SAVE Jonah Smith.
09:50 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
09:39 CMU Penalty on CMU Grant Schachet (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:39 FLG Penalty on FLG Brendan Obloj (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:16 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
09:16 CMU Turnover by CMU Brady Porter.
08:48 FLG Shot by FLG Trace McDonald, SAVE Boaz Brown.
08:34 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
08:31 CMU Shot by CMU Jack Cooper WIDE.
08:01 FLG Clear attempt by FLG failed.
07:58 FLG Turnover by FLG Ty Scheckenbach.
07:55 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Brady Porter.
07:49 CMU Shot by CMU Eli Bibler, SAVE Jonah Smith.
07:46 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Ari Villano.
07:06 CMU Turnover by CMU Erich Petersen.
07:04 FLG Ground ball pickup by FLG Mekai Nelson.
07:04 FLG Turnover by FLG Mekai Nelson (caused by Eli Bibler).
07:04 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Eli Bibler.
07:04 CMU GOAL by CMU Erich Petersen, Assist by Eli Bibler.

CMU 7, Flagler 10
07:04 FLG Timeout by FLG.
07:04 FLG Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Mitchell Lynch won by FLG (on faceoff violation).
05:47 FLG Turnover by FLG Will Linko (caused by Reed Roughton).
05:41 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.



05:21 CMU Turnover by CMU.
05:21 FLG Clear attempt by FLG good.
05:19 FLG Turnover by FLG Will Linko (caused by Manny Flores).
05:14 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
04:34 CMU Shot by CMU Dillon Pless WIDE.
04:01 CMU Shot by CMU Camden Moody, SAVE Jonah Smith.
03:54 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Jack Cooper.
03:40 CMU Shot by CMU Camden Moody WIDE.
03:19 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Dillon Pless.
03:14 CMU Shot by CMU Dillon Pless WIDE.
02:59 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Camden Moody.
02:45 CMU GOAL by CMU Connor Jensen.

CMU 8, Flagler 10
02:45 FLG Penalty on FLG Payton Maxwell (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:45 FLG Faceoff Dillan Thomas vs Mitchell Lynch won by FLG, [02:45] Ground ball pickup by FLG Gordon Ogden.
01:54 FLG Shot by FLG Trace McDonald, SAVE Boaz Brown.
01:51 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Reed Roughton.
01:46 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
01:39 CMU Shot by CMU Connor Jensen HIGH.
01:17 CMU Shot by CMU Connor Jensen, SAVE Jonah Smith.
01:06 FLG Clear attempt by FLG failed.
01:03 FLG Turnover by FLG Will Linko.
00:45 CMU Shot by CMU Eli Bibler, SAVE Jonah Smith.
00:35 FLG Clear attempt by FLG failed.
00:34 FLG Turnover by FLG Mekai Nelson.
00:29 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Manny Flores.
00:27 CMU Timeout by CMU.
00:16 CMU Shot by CMU Nik Moore, SAVE Jonah Smith.
00:16 FLG Timeout by FLG.
00:14 CMU GOAL by CMU Ari Villano.

CMU 9, Flagler 10
00:14 FLG Faceoff Alex Martinez vs Mitchell Lynch won by FLG, [00:14] Ground ball pickup by FLG Mitchell Lynch.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


